
2017 CDH Band Camp 
State Fair Parade on Aug 31/Homecoming on Sep 29 

 
 

Tue Aug 8  6:30-9:00 p.m.  Percussion Camp 
 
Wed Aug 9  6:30-9:00 p.m.  Percussion Camp 
 
Thu Aug 10  6:30-9:00 p.m.  Percussion Camp 
 
Fri Aug 11  10:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Percussion Camp 
    
Sun Aug 13  6:00-7:30 p.m.  Grades 9 and 12 and section leaders. 

• Students:  Short Rehearsal for 9th graders & seniors followed by a reception hosted by the senior class.   
9th graders will also measure for marching shoes & tux shirts.   

• 9th grade parents:  Mandatory meeting & reception hosted by Band Parent Board from 6:00-7:00.  Bring 
any questions you may have regarding the band program and/or scheduling. 

 
Mon Aug 14  5:00-6:15 p.m.  Uniform-fitting for grade 12          Band fees due! 
   6:30-9:00 p.m.  First full Band Rehearsal! 
 
Tue Aug 15  5:00-6:15 p.m.  Uniform-fitting for grade 11 & 10    Band fees due! 
   6:30-9:00 p.m.  Full Band Rehearsal 
 
Wed Aug 16  5:00-6:15 p.m.  Uniform-fitting for grade 9 A-L    Band fees due! 
   6:30-9:00 p.m.  Full Band Rehearsal 
 
Thu Aug 17  5:00-6:15 p.m.  Uniform-fitting for grade 9 M-Z          Band fees due! 
   6:30-9:00 p.m.  Full Band Rehearsal 
 
Fri Aug 18     DAY OFF-Rest up for the weekend! 
  
Sat Aug 19  8:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. Band Camp Weekend!  Pizza lunch-$5.00.  
 
Sun Aug 20  9:30 a.m.-1:00  p.m. Band Camp Continues!  Arrive at 9:30 for uniforms. 
      Mandatory parent meeting @ 9:30 in the cafeteria. 
      Parade Run (in uniform) at 10:15 a.m. (parents attend) 
      Family Potluck at 11:00 a.m./Seniors help with clean-up 
 
Thu Aug 31  11:00-8:00 p.m. State Fair!  Parade at 2:00 p.m.; then enjoy free time at the Fair! 
      (Uniforms at 11:00 a.m., leave at noon) 
      Band fees must be paid in order to participate. 
 
 
Sun Sep 10  1:00-3:30  Full Band Rehearsal for Homecoming 
Sun Sep 24  1:00-3:30 p.m.  Full Band Rehearsal for Homecoming 
 
Fri Sep 29  6:00-10:00 p.m. Homecoming!                6/5/17 


